

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6247 OF 2009

NEO SPORTS BROADCASTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HATHWAY CABLE &amp; DATACOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment, permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned counsel accepts notice on  
behalf of respondent and waives further notice.  
Counter-affidavit to be filed within four weeks and  
rejoinder to be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Pawan Kumar)  
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master