

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6247 OF 2009

NEO SPORTS BROADCASTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties state that in view of the order passed by TDSAT dated 14.12.2009, nothing would survive in this appeal, if the respondent makes the payment in terms of the order passed by the Tribunal. Three weeks time is granted to the respondent for doing the needful, as a last opportunity, failing which an appropriate order shall be passed in the present appeal.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER