

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6247 OF 2009

NEO SPORTS BROADCASTS P.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Neha Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant proposes to withdraw this appeal. She is at liberty to file appropriate application for this purpose.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master