

P

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6247 OF 2009

NEO SPORTS BROADCASTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.
Since, learned counsel for the appellant has filed an
application for withdrawal of appeal, place this matter before the
Court for appropriate orders.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|