

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6247/2009

NEO SPORTS BROADCASTS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM LTD. Respondent(s)
(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

hearing Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Bhumes, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the civil appeal. Permission granted.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the Signed Order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.11
08:28:08 IST
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.6247 of 2009

NEO SPORTS BROADCASTS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the civil appeal. Permission granted.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[C Nagappan]

NEW DELHI
JULY 7, 2014